
SUNY Poly (2-0) -vs- Canton (1-1)
3/7/2026 at Canton, NY (Canton Turf)

 
 

 
 
SUNY Poly Goals: Luke Taylor (4); Kai Hew (2); Ryan Carroll (2); Casey Ryan (2); Tanner Defren (1) 
Assists: Luke Taylor (1); Ian Short (1); Ryan Carroll (1) 
 
Canton Goals: Jonney Mclear (2); Eli Bullock (2); Michael Newcomb (2); Eystn Wylie (1); Nathan Taylor (1); Brady Frost (1) 
Assists: Eli Bullock (2)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Canton Turf
Penalties: Charles Grandaw 1st/04:50; Jonney Mclear 2nd/10:19; Charles Grandaw 2nd/00:53; Zachary Christian 3rd/00:53; Ray Lopez Jr.
4th/09:14
Officials: Christopher Baxter; Michael Ross; Phil Jenner; Canton Ath. Comm.

Date: 3/7/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
SUNY Poly 2 2 4 3 11
Canton 3 1 1 4 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
SUNY Poly 11 13 16 11 51
Canton 8 9 5 9 31

Shots On Goal
SUNY Poly 7 6 8 6 27
Canton 5 3 2 5 15

Saves
SUNY Poly 2 2 1 1 6
Canton 5 4 4 3 16

Turnovers
SUNY Poly 5 2 1 7 15
Canton 8 3 7 6 24

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
SUNY Poly 4-4 5-5 2-2 6-7 17-18
Canton 5-7 4-4 4-8 5-5 18-24

Ground Balls
SUNY Poly 15 7 12 11 45
Canton 6 6 8 10 30

Face Offs
SUNY Poly 3 2 3 3 11
Canton 3 2 2 4 11

Extra Man Opportunities
SUNY Poly 1 2 0 1 1-4
Canton 0 0 1 0 0-1



SUNY Poly 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Kai Hew 2 0 2 4 3 3 0 - -
2 Luke Taylor 4 1 5 12 1 2 0 - -
8 Ian Short 0 1 1 7 4 0 1 - -
9 Cooper Fitzgerald 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 - -
12 Ryan Carroll 2 1 3 13 4 2 3 - -
21 Kaiden Aton 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 - -
22 Casey Ryan 2 0 2 6 2 2 0 - -

23 Zachary Christian 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 -
1-

01:00
30 Tyler Baisley 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
40 Liam Podszebka 0 0 0 0 6 1 2 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Mitchell Taylor 0 0 0 2 4 2 1 - -
5 Joshua Miller 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
6 Tanner Defren 1 0 1 1 3 1 2 - -
7 Graham Genevick 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 11-22 -
10 Mason McCall 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
15 Aiden Caron 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
19 Cooper Young 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 - -
27 Riley Cooper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Ajay Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 11 3 14 51 45 15 16 11-22
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Tyler Baisley 60:00 9 6 W



Canton 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Eystn Wylie 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 - -
8 Cade Fregoe 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -

12 Jonney Mclear 2 0 2 10 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
23 Eli Bullock 2 2 4 3 3 2 1 - -

27 Charles Grandaw 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 -
2-

02:00
28 Parker Hunt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Brady Frost 1 0 1 10 3 2 0 - -
34 Hayden Todd 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 - -
35 Michael Newcomb 2 0 2 4 1 3 0 - -
40 Holden Hewlett 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Dylan Munk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Gavin Goettel 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
19 Clayton Benedict 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Tracker Sands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Nathan Taylor 1 0 1 2 5 4 1 1-1 -
30 Lliam Hourihan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

36 Ray Lopez Jr. 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 -
1-

01:00
37 Liam Waite 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 10-21 -

Totals 9 2 11 31 30 24 7 11-22
4-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
34 Hayden Todd 60:00 11 16 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SUNY POL CANTON
1st 13:43 Eystn Wylie (2) Eli Bullock 0 1
1st 13:02 Luke Taylor (4) Unassisted 1 1
1st 10:57 Eli Bullock (4) Unassisted 1 2
1st 10:09 Kai Hew (4) Ryan Carroll 2 2
1st 00:26 Michael Newcomb (2) Unassisted 2 3
2nd 14:41 Brady Frost (4) Eli Bullock 2 4
2nd 10:19 Ryan Carroll (5) Unassisted 3 4
2nd 06:01 Kai Hew (5) Unassisted 4 4
3rd 12:27 Ryan Carroll (6) Unassisted 5 4
3rd 11:14 Casey Ryan (4) Unassisted 6 4
3rd 04:55 Luke Taylor (5) Unassisted 7 4
3rd 02:15 Jonney Mclear (3) Unassisted 7 5
3rd 01:35 Luke Taylor (6) Unassisted 8 5
4th 12:24 Michael Newcomb (3) Unassisted 8 6
4th 11:47 Jonney Mclear (4) Unassisted 8 7
4th 10:13 Tanner Defren (1) Ian Short 9 7
4th 08:48 Casey Ryan (5) (UP) Luke Taylor 10 7
4th 08:36 Eli Bullock (5) Unassisted 10 8
4th 05:39 Luke Taylor (7) Unassisted 11 8
4th 01:19 Nathan Taylor (1) Unassisted 11 9

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 04:50 CANTON Charles Grandaw 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 10:19 CANTON Jonney Mclear 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 00:53 CANTON Charles Grandaw 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 00:53 SUNY POL Zachary Christian 01:00 SLASHING
4th 09:14 CANTON Ray Lopez Jr. 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SUNY POL Tyler Baisley at goalie for SUNY POL.
15:00 CANTON Hayden Todd at goalie for CANTON.
15:00 CANTON Faceoff Graham Genevick vs Liam Waite won by CANTON, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CANTON Eli Bullock.
13:52 CANTON Shot by CANTON Brady Frost WIDE
13:43 CANTON GOAL by CANTON Eystn Wylie (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Eli Bullock, goal number 2 for season.

SUNY Poly 0, Canton 1
13:43 SUNY POL Faceoff Graham Genevick vs Liam Waite won by SUNY POL (on faceoff violation).
13:02 SUNY POL GOAL by SUNY POL Luke Taylor, goal number 4 for season.

SUNY Poly 1, Canton 1

13:02 SUNY POL
Faceoff Graham Genevick vs Liam Waite won by SUNY POL, [13:02] Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Graham
Genevick.

-- SUNY POL Turnover by SUNY POL Kai Hew (caused by Holden Hewlett).
12:06 CANTON Ground ball pickup by CANTON Holden Hewlett.
11:58 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON good.
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Eystn Wylie (caused by Tanner Defren).
11:46 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Tanner Defren.
11:11 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Kai Hew HIT POST
11:05 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON good.
10:57 CANTON GOAL by CANTON Eli Bullock, goal number 4 for season.

SUNY Poly 1, Canton 2

10:57 SUNY POL
Faceoff Graham Genevick vs Liam Waite won by SUNY POL, [10:57] Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Graham
Genevick.

10:43 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Ryan Carroll, SAVE Hayden Todd
10:09 SUNY POL GOAL by SUNY POL Kai Hew, Assist by Ryan Carroll, goal number 4 for season.

SUNY Poly 2, Canton 2
10:09 CANTON Faceoff Graham Genevick vs Liam Waite won by CANTON (on faceoff violation).
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Charles Grandaw (caused by Liam Podszebka).
09:20 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Liam Podszebka.
09:17 SUNY POL Clear attempt by SUNY POL good.
08:48 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Luke Taylor, SAVE Hayden Todd
-- SUNY POL Turnover by SUNY POL Mitchell Taylor (caused by Charles Grandaw).
08:30 CANTON Ground ball pickup by CANTON Charles Grandaw.
08:18 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON failed.
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Charles Grandaw (caused by Tanner Defren).
08:08 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Tanner Defren.
-- SUNY POL Turnover by SUNY POL Mitchell Taylor (caused by Eli Bullock).
07:57 CANTON Ground ball pickup by CANTON Eli Bullock.
07:52 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON good.
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Brady Frost (caused by Mitchell Taylor).
07:41 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Mitchell Taylor.
07:37 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Mitchell Taylor.
07:30 SUNY POL Clear attempt by SUNY POL good.
07:16 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Ian Short WIDE
07:04 CANTON Ground ball pickup by CANTON Cade Fregoe.
06:57 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON failed.
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Hayden Todd.
06:48 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Liam Podszebka.
06:44 SUNY POL Clear attempt by SUNY POL good.
06:20 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Ryan Carroll, SAVE Hayden Todd
06:13 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON good.
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Charles Grandaw (caused by Cooper Young).
05:31 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Cooper Young.
05:19 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Cooper Fitzgerald.
04:50 CANTON Penalty on CANTON Charles Grandaw (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- SUNY POL Turnover by SUNY POL Ryan Carroll.
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Hayden Todd (caused by Ryan Carroll).
04:07 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Kai Hew.
03:59 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Luke Taylor, SAVE Hayden Todd



03:53 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Tanner Defren.
03:45 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Casey Ryan, SAVE Hayden Todd
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Holden Hewlett.
03:20 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Kaiden Aton.
-- SUNY POL Turnover by SUNY POL Liam Podszebka.
02:37 CANTON Shot by CANTON Jonney Mclear, SAVE Tyler Baisley
02:31 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Liam Podszebka.
02:25 SUNY POL Clear attempt by SUNY POL good.
01:49 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Luke Taylor WIDE
01:25 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Cooper Fitzgerald.
01:20 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Ian Short WIDE
01:20 SUNY POL 30-second clock violation by SUNY POL.
01:18 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON good.
00:39 CANTON Shot by CANTON Jonney Mclear WIDE
00:26 CANTON GOAL by CANTON Michael Newcomb, goal number 2 for season.

SUNY Poly 2, Canton 3
00:26 CANTON Faceoff Graham Genevick vs Liam Waite won by CANTON, [00:26] Ground ball pickup by CANTON Nathan Taylor.
00:11 CANTON Shot by CANTON Nathan Taylor WIDE
00:01 CANTON Shot by CANTON Brady Frost, SAVE Tyler Baisley
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CANTON Faceoff Graham Genevick vs Liam Waite won by CANTON, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CANTON Liam Waite.
14:41 CANTON GOAL by CANTON Brady Frost, Assist by Eli Bullock, goal number 4 for season.

SUNY Poly 2, Canton 4

14:41 SUNY POL
Faceoff Graham Genevick vs Liam Waite won by SUNY POL, [14:41] Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Graham
Genevick.

14:01 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Ian Short, SAVE Hayden Todd
13:55 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON good.
13:51 CANTON Ground ball pickup by CANTON Ray Lopez Jr..
13:04 CANTON Shot by CANTON Brady Frost WIDE
12:49 SUNY POL Clear attempt by SUNY POL good.
12:25 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Luke Taylor WIDE
12:10 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Ryan Carroll WIDE
-- SUNY POL Turnover by SUNY POL Luke Taylor.
11:46 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON good.
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Brady Frost (caused by Kaiden Aton).
10:56 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Kaiden Aton.
10:53 SUNY POL Clear attempt by SUNY POL good.
10:19 SUNY POL GOAL by SUNY POL Ryan Carroll, goal number 5 for season.

SUNY Poly 3, Canton 4
10:19 CANTON Penalty on CANTON Jonney Mclear (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:19 CANTON Faceoff Graham Genevick vs Liam Waite won by CANTON, [10:19] Ground ball pickup by CANTON Liam Waite.
09:28 CANTON Shot by CANTON Brady Frost WIDE
09:09 CANTON Shot by CANTON Jonney Mclear WIDE
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Nathan Taylor.
08:49 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Liam Podszebka.
08:45 SUNY POL Clear attempt by SUNY POL good.
08:07 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Ryan Carroll, SAVE Hayden Todd
07:38 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Ryan Carroll WIDE
07:20 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Luke Taylor BLOCKED
-- SUNY POL Turnover by SUNY POL Luke Taylor.
07:01 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON good.
06:57 CANTON Shot by CANTON Jonney Mclear, SAVE Tyler Baisley
06:49 CANTON Ground ball pickup by CANTON Jonney Mclear.
06:47 CANTON Shot by CANTON Jonney Mclear, SAVE Tyler Baisley
06:46 SUNY POL Clear attempt by SUNY POL good.
06:05 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Ian Short, SAVE Hayden Todd
06:02 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Kai Hew.
06:01 SUNY POL GOAL by SUNY POL Kai Hew, goal number 5 for season.

SUNY Poly 4, Canton 4

06:01 SUNY POL
Faceoff Graham Genevick vs Liam Waite won by SUNY POL, [06:01] Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Graham
Genevick.



05:29 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Aiden Caron.
05:19 SUNY POL Timeout by SUNY POL.
04:28 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Luke Taylor WIDE
04:04 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Ryan Carroll WIDE
04:01 SUNY POL 30-second clock violation by SUNY POL.
04:00 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON good.
03:04 CANTON Shot by CANTON Brady Frost WIDE
02:44 CANTON Shot by CANTON Michael Newcomb HIT POST
02:37 CANTON Ground ball pickup by CANTON Brady Frost.
02:36 CANTON Shot by CANTON Brady Frost WIDE
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Michael Newcomb (caused by Liam Podszebka).
02:03 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Liam Podszebka.
02:00 SUNY POL Clear attempt by SUNY POL good.
00:56 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Kai Hew WIDE
00:53 CANTON Penalty on CANTON Charles Grandaw (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:16 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Cooper Fitzgerald, SAVE Hayden Todd
00:05 CANTON Ground ball pickup by CANTON Hayden Todd.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:53 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON failed.
14:00 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Luke Taylor, SAVE Hayden Todd
13:52 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON good.
13:36 CANTON Ground ball pickup by CANTON Michael Newcomb.
13:31 CANTON Ground ball pickup by CANTON Nathan Taylor.
13:25 CANTON Shot by CANTON Michael Newcomb WIDE
13:19 SUNY POL Clear attempt by SUNY POL good.
12:44 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Ryan Carroll BLOCKED
12:35 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Ryan Carroll.
12:27 SUNY POL GOAL by SUNY POL Ryan Carroll, goal number 6 for season.

SUNY Poly 5, Canton 4

12:27 SUNY POL
Faceoff Graham Genevick vs Liam Waite won by SUNY POL, [12:27] Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Graham
Genevick.

11:19 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Casey Ryan, SAVE Hayden Todd
11:16 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Casey Ryan.
11:14 SUNY POL GOAL by SUNY POL Casey Ryan, goal number 4 for season.

SUNY Poly 6, Canton 4
11:14 SUNY POL Faceoff Graham Genevick vs Liam Waite won by SUNY POL, [11:14] Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Joshua Miller.
10:17 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Mitchell Taylor WIDE
10:06 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Cooper Fitzgerald WIDE
09:49 SUNY POL 30-second clock violation by SUNY POL.
09:48 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON failed.
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Hayden Todd (caused by Ian Short).
09:25 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Ian Short.
09:24 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Mason McCall WIDE
09:19 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON failed.
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Hayden Todd.
09:06 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Mitchell Taylor.
08:34 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Ian Short BLOCKED
07:57 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Luke Taylor HIT POST
07:48 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON failed.
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Gavin Goettel (caused by Ryan Carroll).
07:37 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Ryan Carroll.
-- SUNY POL Turnover by SUNY POL Tanner Defren.
06:43 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON good.
06:11 CANTON Ground ball pickup by CANTON Brady Frost.
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Eystn Wylie (caused by Kaiden Aton).
05:17 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Ryan Carroll.
05:16 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Ian Short, SAVE Hayden Todd
05:12 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Ian Short.
05:09 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Ian Short WIDE
04:55 SUNY POL GOAL by SUNY POL Luke Taylor, goal number 5 for season.

SUNY Poly 7, Canton 4



04:55 CANTON Timeout by CANTON.
04:55 CANTON Faceoff Graham Genevick vs Liam Waite won by CANTON, [04:55] Ground ball pickup by CANTON Liam Waite.
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Michael Newcomb (caused by Kaiden Aton).
04:04 CANTON Ground ball pickup by CANTON Gavin Goettel.
03:56 SUNY POL Clear attempt by SUNY POL good.
03:18 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Ryan Carroll, SAVE Hayden Todd
03:10 CANTON Ground ball pickup by CANTON Nathan Taylor.
03:04 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON good.
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Nathan Taylor (caused by Zachary Christian).
02:52 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Ian Short.
02:48 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Casey Ryan WIDE
02:44 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON good.
02:15 CANTON GOAL by CANTON Jonney Mclear, goal number 3 for season.

SUNY Poly 7, Canton 5

02:15 SUNY POL
Faceoff Graham Genevick vs Liam Waite won by SUNY POL, [02:15] Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Graham
Genevick.

01:35 SUNY POL GOAL by SUNY POL Luke Taylor, goal number 6 for season.
SUNY Poly 8, Canton 5

01:35 CANTON Faceoff Graham Genevick vs Liam Waite won by CANTON, [01:35] Ground ball pickup by CANTON Liam Waite.
00:56 CANTON Ground ball pickup by CANTON Brady Frost.
00:53 CANTON Shot by CANTON Brady Frost, SAVE Tyler Baisley
00:53 SUNY POL Penalty on SUNY POL Zachary Christian (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:47 CANTON Shot by CANTON Jonney Mclear BLOCKED
00:29 CANTON Shot by CANTON Jonney Mclear WIDE
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Eli Bullock.
00:08 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Liam Podszebka.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:55 SUNY POL Clear attempt by SUNY POL failed.
-- SUNY POL Turnover by SUNY POL Ryan Carroll (caused by Ray Lopez Jr.).
14:45 CANTON Ground ball pickup by CANTON Ray Lopez Jr..
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Nathan Taylor.
14:25 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Tyler Baisley.
14:25 SUNY POL Clear attempt by SUNY POL good.
14:05 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Luke Taylor.
13:40 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Ryan Carroll WIDE
13:24 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Ryan Carroll WIDE
13:15 SUNY POL 30-second clock violation by SUNY POL.
12:24 CANTON GOAL by CANTON Michael Newcomb, goal number 3 for season.

SUNY Poly 8, Canton 6

12:24 SUNY POL
Faceoff Graham Genevick vs Liam Waite won by SUNY POL, [12:24] Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Graham
Genevick.

-- SUNY POL Turnover by SUNY POL Kai Hew.
11:56 CANTON Ground ball pickup by CANTON Ray Lopez Jr..
11:47 CANTON GOAL by CANTON Jonney Mclear, goal number 4 for season.

SUNY Poly 8, Canton 7
11:47 SUNY POL Faceoff Graham Genevick vs Liam Waite won by SUNY POL (on faceoff violation).
-- SUNY POL Turnover by SUNY POL Casey Ryan.
11:05 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON good.
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Michael Newcomb.
10:49 SUNY POL Clear attempt by SUNY POL good.
10:13 SUNY POL GOAL by SUNY POL Tanner Defren, Assist by Ian Short, goal number 1 for season.

SUNY Poly 9, Canton 7
10:13 CANTON Faceoff Graham Genevick vs Nathan Taylor won by CANTON, [10:13] Ground ball pickup by CANTON Nathan Taylor.
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Nathan Taylor.
09:48 SUNY POL Clear attempt by SUNY POL good.
09:19 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Aiden Caron WIDE
09:14 CANTON Penalty on CANTON Ray Lopez Jr. (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:48 SUNY POL GOAL by SUNY POL Casey Ryan (MAN-UP), Assist by Luke Taylor, goal number 5 for season.

SUNY Poly 10, Canton 7
08:48 CANTON Faceoff Graham Genevick vs Liam Waite won by CANTON (on faceoff violation).
08:36 CANTON GOAL by CANTON Eli Bullock, goal number 5 for season.



SUNY Poly 10, Canton 8
08:36 CANTON Faceoff Graham Genevick vs Liam Waite won by CANTON, [08:32] Ground ball pickup by CANTON Ray Lopez Jr..
08:22 CANTON Ground ball pickup by CANTON Ray Lopez Jr..
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Ray Lopez Jr. (caused by Cooper Young).
08:14 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Cooper Young.
07:36 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Casey Ryan, SAVE Hayden Todd
07:33 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Ian Short.
06:54 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Mitchell Taylor, SAVE Hayden Todd
06:47 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON good.
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Ray Lopez Jr. (caused by Ryan Carroll).
06:34 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Mitchell Taylor.
06:00 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Ryan Carroll, SAVE Hayden Todd
05:57 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Ryan Carroll.
05:39 SUNY POL GOAL by SUNY POL Luke Taylor, goal number 7 for season.

SUNY Poly 11, Canton 8
05:39 CANTON Faceoff Graham Genevick vs Liam Waite won by CANTON, [05:39] Ground ball pickup by CANTON Charles Grandaw.
05:27 CANTON Shot by CANTON Jonney Mclear WIDE
05:23 SUNY POL Clear attempt by SUNY POL good.
04:42 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Cooper Fitzgerald WIDE
04:28 SUNY POL Shot by SUNY POL Aiden Caron WIDE
04:17 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Kai Hew.
-- SUNY POL Turnover by SUNY POL Kai Hew (caused by Nathan Taylor).
04:05 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON good.
04:01 CANTON Ground ball pickup by CANTON Eli Bullock.
-- CANTON Turnover by CANTON Eli Bullock (caused by Zachary Christian).
03:53 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Zachary Christian.
03:53 SUNY POL Clear attempt by SUNY POL good.
-- SUNY POL Turnover by SUNY POL Ajay Johnson.
03:17 CANTON Shot by CANTON Eli Bullock HIGH
03:04 CANTON Shot by CANTON Charles Grandaw HIT CROSSBAR
02:57 SUNY POL Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Casey Ryan.
-- SUNY POL Turnover by SUNY POL Casey Ryan (caused by Cade Fregoe).
02:43 CANTON Ground ball pickup by CANTON Cade Fregoe.
02:41 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON good.
02:40 CANTON Shot by CANTON Brady Frost WIDE
02:39 SUNY POL Clear attempt by SUNY POL good.
-- SUNY POL Turnover by SUNY POL Cooper Fitzgerald (caused by Gavin Goettel).
01:28 CANTON Ground ball pickup by CANTON Gavin Goettel.
01:23 CANTON Clear attempt by CANTON good.
01:22 CANTON Shot by CANTON Brady Frost, SAVE Tyler Baisley
01:20 CANTON Ground ball pickup by CANTON Nathan Taylor.
01:19 CANTON GOAL by CANTON Nathan Taylor, goal number 1 for season.

SUNY Poly 11, Canton 9
01:19 SUNY POL Faceoff Graham Genevick vs Liam Waite won by SUNY POL, [01:19] Ground ball pickup by SUNY POL Cooper Young.
01:08 SUNY POL Timeout by SUNY POL.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


